DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2020-959003

RPTT:\$3471.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$3,511.00 Pgs=3

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

12/28/2020 12:19 PM

SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE

APN: 1318-25-111-024

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: SIGNATURE TITLE COMPANY LLC 212 ELKS POINT ROAD, SUITE 445, PO BOX 10297 ZEPHYR COVE, NV 89448

MAIL RECORDABLE DOCS AND Tax Statements to: Robert and Charlene Drabant PO Box 11593 Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

ESCROW NO: 11001232-JML

RPTT \$3,471.00

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITHESSETH: That Robert K. Cristando and Stana Cristando, husband and wife as joint tenants

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

Robert James Drabant and Charlene Elizabeth Smith Drabant, Trustees of the Drabant 2006 Revocable Trust dated February 27, 2006

all that real property situated in the unincorporated area of Stateline, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Robert K. Cristando Stana Cristando STATE OF NEVADA
COUNTY OF DOUGUAS } ss: 12 23 2020 This instrument was acknowledged before me on by ROBLIET K. CEISTANDO É CRISTANDO SMAN A (seal) Notary Public AUSTIN MICHEAL BUYAK Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 18-3338-5 My Appt. Expires Sep 6, 2022

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description

Lot 20 as shown on the Official Map of KINGSBURY PALISADES, filed in the Office of the County Recorder on September 18, 1962, Document No. 20864, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada

APN: 1318-25-111-024

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)				1	
a.	1318-25	5-111-0	24			
b.				Neces	\ \	
Ç.			An .	•	\ \	
d.				res	\ \	
2.	Type of Property:				\ \	
a.	☐ Vacant Land	b. x	Single Fam. Res.	EOR DEO	2222222222	
C.	☐ Condo/Twnhse		2-4 Piex	Book	ORDERS OPTIONAL USE Page	ONLY
€.	Apt. Bldg	f. 🗆	Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Re		-
g.	☐ Agricultural	h. 📮	Mobile Home	Notes:	.sorting.	$\overline{}$
i.	Other	No. 3777				_
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price	of Propert				. 1
b.	Deed in Lieu of Forecic			\$ 890 ₁ 0	IV. CO	__
C.	Transfer Tax Value	.55.5 57.19	(value of broberty)	\$	soundandeldelde. : .: 2	-2010
d.	Real Property Transfer	Tax Due:		\$ 890,0 \$ 3,471.	20" b. 20"	
4.	<u>If Exemption Claimed</u>			T - V 100 - \$000 - \$400 000		
••			NRS 375.090, Secti	/	' /	
	b. Explain Reason for	r Fxemotio	n-	On	emprogramment enganemen	
		- Exemple	55/6/a/faranananananananananananananananananana		,	E 4 52
5.	Partial Interest: Percen	tage being	transferred 9		1933 (Maria Marian Andrews And	dramino e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
by docu that disa of 10%	imentation if called upon allowance of any claimed	to substant l exemption est at 1% c	rrect to the best of the tiste the information of the control of t	leir information provided herein tion of additions	suant to NRS 375.060 and and belief, and can be sup n. Furthermore, the parties al tax due, may result in a p 30, the Buyer and Seller st	agree
Signate	4 4		\	apacity Gra	ntor _	
Signate	ure030E00E9280744	*	200	apacity Gra	ntee Ag. 1	
				_ <u></u>		
	SELLER (GRANTOR) IN	1904	<u> </u>	BUYER (GR.	ANTEE) INFORMATION	
Print M	(REQUIRED		_/		REQUIRED)	
Cristan	ame: Robert K. Cristano	o and Stan		Name: Robert	James Drabant and Charl	ene
/			2004	ibeth Smith Dra Beyroogblo Tra	bant, Trustees of the Drabust dated February 27, 200	ant
Addres	s: P.O.Box 2680		Addı		. ()	5
City: 5	tateline		City:	——————————————————————————————————————	- Marie Constant	************************
State:	N26p: 89449			:Weip: Ph	448	بي
The second second second						
Drint N.	COMPANY/PERSO	N REQUES	TING RECORDING	(Required if n	ot Seller or Buyer)	
	ame: Signature Title Co s: 212 Elks Point Road,	mpany LLC	Escr	ow No.: 1100	1232-110-JML	4900000
	tate, Zip: Zephyr Cove, I		TU BOX 1029/		AAs. is should an among apply	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
<u> </u>	are, also mention cover i	44 03448				
\.	AS A PUBLIC F		200 (2014) Abd Share Some and a second as	**************************************	A-p-60004	UMPOTUS (Aug.